



CPT® Reimbursement Information

Below are CPT® coding resources for Medicare reimbursement related to the patient management of blood glucose and ketone monitoring systems and the associated physician fee schedule.

CPT® Code	Description
99453	Remote monitoring of physiologic parameter(s) (e.g., weight, blood pressure, pulse oximetry, respiratory flow rate, glucose). One time initial set-up and patient education on use of equipment.
99454	Remote monitoring of physiologic parameter(s) (e.g., weight, blood pressure, pulse oximetry, respiratory flow rate, glucose), initial. Device(s) supply with daily recording(s) or programmed alert(s) transmission, each 30 days.
99457	Remote physiologic monitoring treatment management services, 20 minutes or more of clinical staff/physician/other qualified healthcare professional time in a calendar month requiring interactive communication with the patient/caregiver during the month.
99458	Remote monitoring of physiologic parameter(s) (e.g., weight, blood pressure, pulse oximetry, respiratory flow rate, glucose). One time initial set-up and patient education on use of equipment.

Note: This information is provided as a courtesy for informational purposes only and is not intended to be, and should not be interpreted as, reimbursement or billing advice. Health care professionals are responsible for determining appropriate reimbursement policies, including applicable CPT® code assignment. Keto-Mojo® does not guarantee third-party coverage or payment for Keto-Mojo® products or provide remuneration to customers for claims that are denied by third-party payers.

Only one health provider who assumes the care management role for a beneficiary can bill for providing CCM services to that patient in a given calendar month. While services are provided by a clinical staff person, the service must be billed under one of the following: Physician, Clinical nurse specialist (CNS), Nurse practitioner (NP), Physician assistant (PA) or Certified nurse midwife. Non-physicians must legally be authorized and qualified to provide CCM in the state in which the services are furnished.

CPT codes, descriptions and other data only are copyright 2018 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association (AMA).

Cannot be billed with CPT® code 99490